Nordic competitions | 1984

This year consists of the following competitions:

28.-29.7 Kristiansand, NOR
FEIEFET sollentuna, SWE
FIEER Kgbenhavn, DEN

12" Nordic Junior Championships Combined Events
35™ Nordic Junior Match u21
19 Nordic Junior Race Walking Match

Nordic Junior Championships Combined Events 4 Helena Hedlund SWE 5.053
Kristiansand Stadion, Kristiansand, NOR 28-29 Jul 5 Karin Sandsund NOR 5.041
Men 6 Maria Thuresson SWE 4,969
U21 Decathlon 28-29 Jul 7 Susanne Nilsson SWE 4937
1  Petri Keskitalo FIN 7.450 8  Helle Vinkler DEN 4.573
2 Sten Ekberg SWE 7.283 (100m hurdles 84cm, High jump, Shot put 4kg, 200m, Long jump, Javelin throw
. 600g, 800m)
3  Stefan Henriksson SWE 6.782 1 14.10 1.60 11.89 25.74 5.67 31.56 2:20.10
4 Geirmund Holsen NOR 6.017 3 15.31 1.65 10.93 27.77 5.12 40.38 2:20.82
5 Knut H. Gundersen NOR 6.017 41573 1.66 10.80 27.92 5.51 33.54 2:21.65
. 6 15.24 1.66 11.34 27.76 5.17 33.38 2:30.10
6 Ollav Hjelmeset NOR 5.852 7 14.71 1.72 10.69 27.15 5.70 22.62 2:36.98
7 Michael Jgrgensen DEN 5.804
R1 Mats Bertilsson, SWE DNF U19 Heptathlon 28-29 Jul
SOOm,ZLI?ng'DjL;mp, Slftmjt pu|t- 7,t2h6kg, I;i()g(?juln;gb4())0m, 100m hurdles 106,7cm, 1 Aijo ollila FIN 5.285
ISCUs g, Pole vault, Javelin row g, m . .
1 10.93 7.45 14.44 2.02 50.62 15.14 32.98 4.70 57.88 5:38.91 2 Monica Westén SWE 5.251
2,5 +2,1 +1,7 3 Cecilia Danielsson SWE 4.994
2 11.61 6.70 12.75 2.05 51.13 15.35 43.06 4.00 57.80 4:50.80 4 Line W. Jensen DEN 4.886
3 12.11 6.47 12.38 1.93 52.70 16.10 36.70 3.80 61.74 4:42.08 - -
4 11.84 6.29 10.26 1.75 49.89 15.07 24.84 3.90 46.80 5:21.70 5 Ma.rlanne Vikne NOR 4.858
-2,5 +0,8 +1,8 6 Karin Johansson SWE 4.710
5 11.70 6.42 13.30 2.02 51.16 16.14 37.84 NM 54.30 5:21.90 7 Rikke Spurre Nielsen DEN 4.675
2,5 +0,7 +1.8 . 8  Kristin Skjerpe NOR 4.658
6 112.357 66400 12.30 1.78 52.54 1+71.081 38.94 2.90 37.74 5:22.14 9 Heidi Engblom, NOR 4.043

(100m hurdles 84cm, High jump, Shot put 3kg, 200m, Long jump, Javelin throw
600g, 800m)
1 14.99 1.68 10.32 26.30 5.49 36.54 2:21.62

R1 11.74 6.33 DNS

U19 Decathlon 28-29 Jul

2 15.16 1.71 10.14 26.23 5.40 28.26 2:12.11
1 Magnus Karlsson SWE 7.245 3 16.23 1.56 11.09 26.01 5.23 42.76 2:35.01
2 Jari Nakki FIN 7.086 5 16.10 1.74 9.52 27.34 5.11 27.10 2:20.39
3 Bengt Jirlsé SWE 7.045 6 15.47 1.53 9.27 27.17 5.02 29.08 2:20.79
. 8 16.61 1.50 9.30 26.72 5.09 30.26 2:19.43
4 Dag Frode Skogheim NOR 7.004 9 16.89 1.59 11.44 28.38 1.42 41.66 2:36.98
5 Magnus Lindstrom SWE 6.838
6  Poul Gundersen DEN 6.670 U17 Heptathlon 28-29 Jul
7 Tor Bgrge Lekang NOR 6.569 1 Kristina Rosenquist SWE 5.319
8  PalJohannes Strgm NOR 6.226 2 Tiina Réttyld FIN 5.134
(100m, Long jump, Shot put 5,5kg, High jump, 400m, 110m hurdles 100cm, Discus 3 Anne Beth Espetvedt NOR 5.001
1,5kg, Pole Vault, Javelin throw 800g, 1500m) 4 Bettina Poulsen DEN 4.902
1 11.71 6.67 13.59 1.96 50.86 15.33 40.40 4.30 53.66 4:45.80 N
3 11.91 6.58 15.83 1.96 53.80 15.06 43.46 3.70 49.54 4:50.82 5 Mar.la Nilsson SWE 4.808
4 11.99 6.45 12.27 1.96 51.64 15.29 36.64 4.30 49.62 4:28.80 6  Alfhild Storhaug NOR 4.759
5 11.94 6.79 11.26 1.93 50.36 15.01 32.58 4.00 42.92 4:26.07 7 Sari Ketolainen FIN 4.746
8 11.89 6.22 10.90 1.84 51.16 15.82 35.50 3.20 41.30 4:39.?? 8  Tone Andresen NOR 4.644
9 Asa Andersson, SWE 4.505
U17 Octathlon 28-29 Jul (100m hurdles 76,2cm, High jump, Shot put 3kg, 200m, Long jump, Javelin throw
1 Jan Isdahl NOR 5.277 600g, 800m)
2 Jesper Tegewaldt DEN 5.214 1 14.50 1.69 9.41 25.95 5.72 33.38 2:21.36
3 Harald Vikne NOR 5.100 5 14.97 1.60 8.84 26.53 5.22 27.32 2:25.98
9 15.93 1.54 10.14 27.59 4.73 33.92 2:40.38
4 Gudmund Gabrielsen NOR 5.074
2 L‘f?m‘;(G_?trg'I‘a” :wi 2'238 Nordic Junior Match
akan Kyottila .
7 Tony Olsson SWE 4,646 iﬂoellnentunavallen, Sollentuna, SWE 11-12 Aug
8(1OOme?ur::ISs\gllk4ec\flgifgjs 1kg, Pole Vault, Javelin thrzlv'ySOOg Longs;l;rgTZ)gShot 100 m 11AUg 04
out 4kg, Highjum;;, 806m) ’ ’ ’ ’ 1 Lars Hummel DEN 11.05
1 14.43 36.06 3.20 48.34 6.29 11.26 1.88 2:48.96 2 Kari Niemi FIN 11.10
5 15.44 30.70 3.00 56.54 6.37 11.97 1.70 3:03.95 3 Vesa Duldin FIN 11.27
6 15.46 30.52 4.10 46.70 5.70 10.42 1.76 3:01.79 .
7 15.05 29.58 3.30 40.52 5.91 10.79 1.82 3:05.60 4 W'll'am Berthe?ssen NOR 11.31
5 Jorgen Lundstrom SWE 11.32
Women 6 Lars Hedner SWE 11.34
U21 Heptathlon 28-29 Jul 7  Mikal Heyeraas NOR 11.53
1  Ritva Valkeinen FIN 5.430 8  J6hann Jéhannsson ISL 11.64
2 Siw Bakken NOR 5.147
3 Kristin Lunner NOR 5.145 200m 12AUg 35

Compiled by Ole Petter Sandvig — Main contributor Bgrre Lilloe (Last updated: 29.10.2014)



Nordic competitions | 1984

CONOUT B WNPR CONO UL DS WNPR cONO U A WNPR CONOUT D WNPR 0ONOUD WNBR CONO UL WNBR

s WNR

Lars Pedersen

Kari Niemi

Marko Granat

Lars Hummel
William Bertheussen
Olli Turunen

Erlend Malvik
Jorgen Lundstrom

400 m

UIf Sedlacek
Petri Hinninen
Geirmund Holsen
Hans Norin
Morten Kjems
Erlend Malvik
Esko Parpala

Lars Pedersen

800 m
Ari Suhonen

Niklas Rehula
Christian Skoog

Geir Sggnebotnen
Mikael Svensson

Per Hermund Hggheim
Jan Friedli

Lars Aagaard

1500 m

Ari Suhonen

Asmund Taarud
Thomas Andersson
Pekka Laapas

Matin Enholm

Lars Aagaard
Flemming Christensen
Per O. Wengstad

5000 m
Are Nakkim
Steinar Opheim
John Christiansen
Mats Thorell
Henrik Skov
Patric Nilsson
Jouni Isola

Mika Monto

110 m hurdles

Kai Kyllonen

Peter Eriksson
Vesa-Pekka Pihlavisto
Lars Hansson
Geirmund Holsen
Hans R. Christensen
Roger Hovland

Peter Knudsen

400 m hurdles
Vesa-Pekka Pihlavisto
Peter Eriksson

UIf Sedlacek

Roar Sollie

Harri Hakala

DEN
FIN

SWE
DEN
NOR
FIN

NOR
SWE

11 AUg
SWE
FIN
NOR
SWE
DEN
NOR
FIN
DEN

11 AUg
FIN
FIN
SWE
NOR
SWE
NOR
DEN
DEN

12 AUg
FIN
NOR
SWE
FIN
SWE
DEN
DEN
NOR

12 AUg
NOR
NOR
DEN
SWE
DEN
SWE
FIN
FIN

11 Aug
FIN
SWE
FIN
SWE
NOR
DEN
NOR
DEN

12 AUg
FIN
SWE
SWE
NOR
FIN

22.02
22.25
22.30
22.42
22.54
22.70
22.77
23.17

48.44
48.74
48.80
49.09
49.59
49.65
49.92
50.34

1:50.24
1:50.67
1:51.50
1:52.07
1:52.61
1:53.26
1:53.79
1:54.31

3:53.07
3:54.02
3:54.23
3:54.53
3:56.04
3:56.20
4:02.19
4:04.70

14:24.57
14:32.71
14:37.43
14:39.28
14:47.55
14:53.51
15:08.07
15:24.41

1,3
14.71
14.74
14.84
15.13
15.22
15.24
15.38
15.81

52.33
52.54
51.74
54.08
54.36

[co N

00O NO U WNR

CONOUL DS WNER

CONOUL DS WNR

0O NO U A WNR

0NV WNR

Finn Tpre @degaard
Peter Knudsen
Flemming Pedersen

2000 m steeplechase

Are Nakkim
Flemming Christensen
Mikael Andersson
@rjan Hemstrém
Hakon Halvorsen
Kimmo Hakulinen

Jari Eronen

Gunnar Birgisson

High jump

René T. Nielsen

Vesa Rouvali

Lars Myhre

Roar Haugland

Par Lundquist

Johnny Granath
Gunnlaugur Grettisson
Kimmo Kaartosalmi

Pole vault

Arto Peltoniemi
Tuomo Kuusisto
Martin Lind

Patric Steinwall
Anders Frick

lvar Moen

Martin Voss

Helge Steen-Johnsen

Long jump

Kristjan Hardarsson
Juha Kivi

Claes Rahm
Torbjorn Watz

Ivar Larsen

Juha Junnila

Finn Schmidt

Olav Olsen

Triple jump

Claes Rahm
Tord Henriksson
Olli Vatanen
Roger Hovland
Timo Utriainen
Kenneth Kapsch
Espen Gullikstad
Peter Knudsen

Shot put

Lars Arvid Nilsen
Mauri Lindstedt
Pekka Muikku
Ronny Kvist

Roar Hoff

Timo Vapalahti
Flemming @stergard

Geirmundur Vilhjalmsson

Discus throw
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NOR
DEN
DEN

11 AUg
NOR
DEN
SWE
DEN
NOR
FIN
FIN
ISL

11 AUg
DEN
FIN
NOR
NOR
SWE
SWE
ISL
FIN

12 AUg
FIN
FIN
DEN
SWE
SWE
NOR
DEN
NOR

12 AUg
ISL
FIN
SWE
SWE
NOR
FIN
DEN
NOR

11 AUg
SWE
SWE
FIN
NOR
FIN
DEN
NOR
DEN

12 AUg
NOR
SWE
FIN
SWE
NOR
FIN
DEN
ISL

11 AUg

56.52
56.8
58.3

5:40.67
5:43.10
5:43.45
5:47.91
5:51.02
5:58.23
6:05.83
6:14.62

2.09
2.09
2.06
2.06
2.06
2.03
2.00
2.00

5.10
5.10
4.80
4.50
4.50
4.40
4.40
4.00

7.41 +0,2
7.36 +1,2
7.27 +11
7.10-0,1
6.94 +1,9
6.78 -0,1
6.68 +2,0
6.59 +2,7

15.55 +1,0
15.08 +2,0
15.07 +1,0
14.49 +0,7
14.39 +0,2
14.13 +1,8
14.05 +1,1
13.64 +0,4

17.52
16.35
15.92
15.86
15.34
14.94
14.27
12.83
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1 Pasi Heikkila FIN 54.42
2 Dag Solhaug SWE 50.86
3 Ronny Kvist SWE 49.14
4 Tor Norlund NOR 47.84
5 Lars Arvid Nilsen NOR 47.42
6 Pertti Jarventausta FIN 46.56
7 Gjermundur Vilhjalmsson ISL 42.66
8 Jimmy B. Larsen DEN 41.06
Hammer throw 12 Aug
1 Jari Matinolli FIN 64.74
2 Tapio Parviainen FIN 61.18
3  Stefan Jonsson SWE 59.28
4 Ole Aukland NOR 53.00
5 Jon Bang DEN 51.84
6 Mats Borjesson SWE 50.70
7 Torben Hansen DEN 48.08
8 Rune Engeset NOR 46.48
Javelin throw 12 Aug
1 Jari Montonen FIN 79.16
2 Ragnar Danielsen NOR 75.92
3 llpo Poutiainen FIN 73.78
4 Seppo Kiviniemi SWE 70.50
5 Stefan Pettersson SWE 69.14
6 Kenneth Petersen DEN 65.02
7 Poul H. Christensen DEN 61.66
8 Tore Berntzen NOR 58.22
4x100 m relay 11 AUg
1 DEN 41.31 (Lars Hummel, Lars Pedersen, Morten
Kjems, Per Jensen)
2 FIN 41.74 (Jukka Véhakangas, Olli Turunen, Vesa
Duldin, Kari Niemi)
3 SWE 41.81 (Toomas Tartu, Jérgen Lundstrém, Lars
Hedner, Marko Granat)
4 NOR 41.98 (Bard Reppen, Mikael Heyeras, William
Bertheussen, Ole B. @wre)
4x400 m relay 12 AUg
1 FIN 3:14.31 (Olli Turunen, Tomas Gripenberg, Esko
Parpola, Petri Hanninen)
2 SWE 3:15.28 (Hans Norin, Toomas Tartu, Christian
Skoog, Ulf Sedlacek)
3 NOR 3:16.54 (Erlend Malvik, Geir Sggnebotnen, Nils Ove
Roset, Geirmund Holsen)
4 DEN 3:26.33  (Poul Gundersen, Tony Mgller, Morten
Kjems, Lars Pedersen)
Points Men Nation Total
FIN 209
SWE 187
NOR 147,5
DEN/ISL  123,5
Women
100 m 11 AUg 0,8
1 Maria Fernstrém SWE 12.12
2 Sglvi Olsen NOR 12.31
3 Marie Belfrage SWE 12.38
4 Christina Braathen NOR 12.43
5 Kirsi Saarinen FIN 12.54
6  Svanhildur Kristjénsdottir ISL 12.55
7 Karen Gydesen DEN 12.56
8 Marja-Lena Karttunen FIN 12.90
200 m 12 AUg -1,3
1 Maria Fernstrom SWE 24.92
2 Sglvi Olsen NOR 25.29
3 Monika Strand SWE 25.42

00N U B

00ONOUT DS WNR ONOOUDS WNR CONO UL S WNR ONOUDS WNPR CONO U WNR

CONOO U, WNR

Svanhildur Kristjénsdottir
Ann Marit Kleive

Karen Gydesen

Jaana Niemi

Kirsi Saarinen

400m

Anne Gundersen
Monika Strand
Betina Wilhjelm
Catherine Berg
Arja Viljanmaa
Hanna Lassila
Annika Thorn
Helle Vinkler

800m
Hanna Lassila
Heidi Christiansen
Mariann Steine
Pernilla Gluch
Ylva Bergstrom
Miija Taponen
Heidi Kjeldsen
Jette Kalstrup

1500 m

Annelie Edling
Minna Makala

Satu Levala
Katarina Wahlin
Anne-Cathrin Tveter
Mette Sgrlien

Heidi Christiansen
Henriette Poulsen

3000m

Marion Josefsen
Anneli Edling
Tove Lutdal
Kristina Ljungberg
Sari Argillander
Sari Ruottinen
Charlotte Kaagh
Hanne Kjeersgard

100 m hurdles
Annika Lorentzon
Karin Malmbratt
Ritva Valkeinen
Paula Keihadskoski
Monica Grefstad
Berit Marstein
Anne Marie Gade
Gitte Bergmann

400 m hurdles

Anne Gundersen
Kerstin Géransson
Monika Klebe
Berit Marstein
Arja Viljanmaa
Helle Vinkler

Ritva Valkeinen
Anne Marie Gade
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ISL
NOR
DEN
FIN
FIN

11 AUg
NOR
SWE
DEN
NOR
FIN
FIN
SWE
DEN

12 AUg
FIN
DEN
NOR
SWE
SWE
FIN
NOR
DEN

11 AUg
SWE
FIN
FIN
SWE
NOR
NOR
DEN
DEN

12 AUg
NOR
SWE
NOR
SWE
FIN
FIN
DEN
DEN

11 AUg
SWE
SWE
FIN
FIN
NOR
NOR
DEN
DEN

12 AUg
NOR
SWE
SWE
NOR
FIN
DEN
FIN
DEN

25.50
25.55
25.60
25.74
25.92

55.67
55.95
57.06
57.06
57.56
57.57
58.53
59.18

2:06.95
2:07.50
2:09.84
2:10.40
2:10.62
2:10.69
2:10.90
2:11.19

4:29.14
4:29.30
4:30.05
4:32.36
4:32.86
4:33.91
4:38.89
4:53.62

9:22.91
9:22.94
9:27.27
9:34.77
9:39.50
9:54.01
9:56.48
10:08.91

+1,2

13.98
14.18
14.18
14.45
14.54
14.66
14.71
15.13

59.42
59.93
60.52
60.75
61.15
61.93
66.03
69.4m
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4 DEN/ISL 3:52.01 (Betina Wilhjelm, Helle Vinkler, Pernille
High jump 12 AUg Holm, Heidi Christiansen)
1 Anita Erdmies FIN 1.82
2 Torgunn Skjerve NOR 1.79 Points Women S”\:;ém Ig;a'
3  Johanna Asplund FIN 1.76 NOR 150
4 Ann-Sofie Blomqvist SWE 1.73 FIN 135
5  Monika Westén SWE 1.73 DEN/ISL 73
6 Hanne Haugland NOR 1.65 - - -
7 Lone Pleth Sgrensen DEN 1.65 Nordic Junior Race Walking Match
8  Bryndis H4lm ISL 1.60 @sterbro Stadion, Kgbenhavn, DEN 1 Sep
Men
Long jump 11AUg u20 1Sep 10000m
1 Hannele Hamaldinen FIN 5.86 +1,1 1 Stefan Johansson SWE 43:02.3
2 Paula Holmstrom SWE 5.80 +1,7 2 Vesa Puukari FIN 44:11.5
3 Sanni Suhonen FIN 5.80+1,3 3 Terje Melaa NOR 44:49.0
4 Anette Jensen DEN 5.70+1,0 4 Bjorn Inge Hultman SWE 48:55.9
5  Bryndis Holm ISL 5.66 +1,7 5  Janno Toivonen FIN 49:42.3
6 Kristin Gullhav NOR 5.55 +1,5 6 Peter Larsson SWE 49:51.5
7 Sissel Paulsen NOR 5.41 +1,7 7 Trond Mgretrg NOR 51:47.5
8 Cecilia Danielsson DEN 5.23 +1,4 8 Heikki Huovinen EIN 53:23.9
Shot put 11AUg 18 1Sep 5000m
1 Paivi Alafrantti FIN 14.49 1 Johnny Sannes NOR 22:00.8
2 Caroline Isgren SWE 14.40 2 Erik Furnes NOR 22:37.6
3  MilaSimola FIN 13.88 3 Geir Tore Larsen NOR  22:56.5
4 Aslaug Sngas NOR  13.72 4 Rickard Wiklander SWE  23:03.3
5  Anna-Lena Pihl SWE 1328 5 Christer Lindberg SWE  23:17.6
6  lene Bergstrom NOR  13.00 6  Marki Kivimaki FIN 23:40.6
7 Vivian Krafft DEN 1291 7 Arto Hokkanen FIN 24:16.3
8 Pia S. Nielsen DEN 12.02 8 Mika Sipild FIN 24:17.6
Anders Edvinsson, SWE DQ
Discus throw 12 AUg U16 1Sep 3000m
1 Merja Santti FIN 48.08 1 Magnus Morenius SWE  13:10.3
2 Vivian Krafft DEN  47.80 2 GoranLindé SWE  13:14.1
3 Birgitta Troive SWE  46.54 3 Hans Kristian Naess NOR  13:15.2
4 Anette Rehoff Larsen DEN 43.62 4  Morten Stene NOR 13:57.8
5 Yngvild Mrer NOR  43.30 5  Robert Bertilsson SWE  14:02.5
6 Paivi Himeenkorpi FIN 42.52 6 Risto Nurmi FIN 14:04.9
7 Katarina Jonsson SWE 4160 7 Kjell Morten Brendgy NOR  14:19.1
8  AnneLund NOR  38.74 8  Juha Hamilainen FIN 15:01.8
i 9 Vesa Lehtonen, FIN 15:35.6, 10 Preben Kristiansen, DEN 15:43.4, 11 Torben
Javelin throw 11AUg Kristiansen, DEN 16:40.0
1  Trine Solberg NOR 61.64 u14 1Sep 3000m
2 Sglvi Nybu NOR 58.12 1 Patrik Lendin SWE 14:15.5
3 Lena Astrom SWE 51.08 2 Karl Erik Brendgy NOR 14:24.6
4 Kirsi Salo FIN 48.76 3 Jari Hokkanen FIN 14:38.4
5 Anna-Lena Pihl SWE 46.60 4 Ole Fredrik Naess NOR 14:55.1
6 Kati Hokkanen FIN 46.28 5  Steen Jgrgensen DEN 14:57.9
7 Vivian Krafft DEN 42.58 6 Peter lendin SWE 15:22.3
8 Pernille Jgrgensen DEN 41.50 7 Miakel Pettersson SWE 15:31.1
8 Ketil Téammernes NOR 15:39.1
4x100mrelay 11 Aug 9 Tommi Nurmi, FIN 16:18.4, 10 Kimmo Karrio, FIN 16:18.6, 11 Rasmus Friis, DEN
1 NOR 46.31 (Sglvi Olsen, Christina Braathen, Ann Marit 16:31.2.
Kleive, May Karin Mannes) Extra: Juha Kinnunen, FIN 16:50.5
2 SWE 46.38 (Marie Belfrage, Maria Fernstrom, Monica Women
Strand, Camilla Karlberg) U19 15ep 5000m
3 FIN 47.04 (Kirsi Saarinen, Marja-Leena Karttunen, )
Jaana Niemi, Sonja Finell) 1 S°3r| Essayah FIN 24:39.8
4 DEN/ISL 47.42 (Karen Gydesen, Githa Bomme, Betina 2 Asa-Maria Sehlin SWE 24:47.1
Wilhjelm, Helle Theil) 3 Torunn Syvertsen NOR 25:03.8
4x400 m relay 12 Aug 4 Ragni Jensen NOR 25:13.2
1  NOR 3:43.99 (Torill Lauritsen, Catherine Berg, Berit 5 Nina Arnesen NOR 25:19.7
Marstein, Anne Gundersen) ) 6  Anna Arvidsson SWE 25:53.5
2 SWE 3:44.52  (Kerstin Goransson, Monika Kiebe, Ulrika 7  Anna-Lena Eriksson SWE  26:05.8
Sjébom, Annika Thérn) L
3 FIN 3:45.05 (Lotta Suviranta, Sonje Finell, Paivi 8 Sari Rdman FIN 26:19.3
Stranden, Teija Paukko) 9 Helle Jgrgensen, DEN 26:20.2, 10 Heli Nevanpaa, FIN 27:07.6
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v17
Mona Iversen
Maria Vikner
Synngve Olsen
Kristin Andreassen
Madelein Svensson
Jenny Saarela
Taina Siekkinen

Katja Karkinen
Susanne Johansson, SWE 26:44.6
u1s

Christine Témmernes
Magdalena Pettersson
Ylva Tallberg

Asa Grandelius

June Johansen

Mari Laitinen

Niina Paju

Anita Blomberg

Anne Honkonen, FIN 16:44.9
vi4

Kjersti Tysse

Lotta Berglund

Unn Carthrine Arnesen
Carin Landin

Anna Stafverfeldt
Veronica Roos

Mira Saastamoinen

8  Johanna Tiirakari
9 Tatja Kuusisto, FIN 11:18.6

CooONOOTUE WNPR OCoONOOULEAE WNR

NOoOO U WNR

U21/U18 Nation Total Ungdom
NOR 53
SWE 48
FIN 37
DEN 2
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Nation
SWE
NOR
FIN
DEN

1Sep
NOR
SWE
NOR
NOR
SWE
FIN
FIN
FIN

1Sep
NOR
SWE
SWE
SWE
NOR
FIN

FIN

NOR

1Sep
NOR
SWE
NOR
SWE
SWE
NOR
FIN

FIN

Total
53
52
29

8

5000m

24:34.5
24:42.3
25:03.3
25:13.7
25:33.4
25:36.5
25:48.5
26:21.6

3000m

14:19.6
14:25.9
14;47,9
14:51.8
15:21.9
15:27.3
16:03.3
16:12.5

2000m
9:36.3
10:00.7
10:05.7
10:09.7
10:32.4
10:47.7
10:49.6
11:10.2
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